

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and  
Negotiated Rulemaking.....2581

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....2581

    Division of Elections .....2581

        1S-2.0115 Certification Requirements for Supervisors of Elections .....2581

        1S-2.040 Statewide Voter Registration Application .....2581

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE .....2581

    Miscellaneous Tax .....2581

        12B-4.013 Conveyances Subject to Tax .....2581

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2582

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS .....2582

    33-401.601 Medical Consultations by Non-Department Providers .....2582

    33-601.722 Visiting Schedule .....2582

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2582

    Southwest Florida Water Management District .....2582

        40D-1.6105 Limiting Conditions .....2582

        40D-1.659 Forms and Instructions .....2582

        40D-2.091 Publications Incorporated by Reference .....2583

        40D-2.341 Revocation and Cancellation of Permits .....2583

        40D-2.351 Transfer of Permits .....2583

        40D-2.381 Standard Permit Conditions .....2583

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....2584

    Certificate of Need .....2584

        59C-1.021 Certificate of Need Penalties .....2584

    Medicaid .....2584

        59G-4.085 Early Intervention Services .....2585

        59G-13.081 Developmental Disabilities Waiver Provider Rate Table .....2585

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2585

    Board of Landscape Architecture .....2585

        61G10-11.011 Electronic Transmission of Plans, Specifications, Reports, and Seals .....2585

    Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board .....2585

        61J1-2.005 Inactive Registration .....2585

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2586

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .....2586

    Board of Physical Therapy Practice .....2586

        64B17-2.005 Biennial Renewal and Inactive Status; Delinquency; Reactivation;  
        and Change of Status Fees .....2586

Section II Proposed Rules.....	2586
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	2586
Sales and Use Tax.....	2586
12A-19.070 Assignment of Service Addresses to Local Taxing Jurisdictions; Liability for Errors; Avoidance of Liability Through Use of Specified Methods; Reduction in Collection Allowance for Failure to Use Specified Methods.....	2587
12A-19.071 Department of Revenue Electronic Database.....	2590
12A-19.072 Certification of Service Address Databases.....	2594
12A-19.073 Use of Enhanced Zip Code Method to Assign Service Addresses to Local Taxing Jurisdictions.....	2595
12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....	2596
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2597
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	2597
Agency for Workforce Innovation.....	2597
60BB-8.100 Definitions.....	2597
60BB-8.200 Child Eligibility.....	2598
60BB-8.201 Parent Application and Procedures.....	2599
60BB-8.202 Early Learning Coalition Procedures for Child Registration, Eligibility Determination, and Enrollment.....	2599
60BB-8.300 Provider Application and Procedures.....	2599
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	2600
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2600
Board of Chiropractic Medicine.....	2600
64B2-16.003 Guidelines for the Disposition of Disciplinary Cases.....	2600
Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel.....	2601
64B3-9.001 Application Fees.....	2601
64B3-11.005 Mandatory HIV/AIDS Education for Initial Licensure and Renewal.....	2602
Board of Medicine.....	2602
64B8-51.001 Manner of Application.....	2602
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	2602
Vessel Registration and Boating Safety.....	2602
68D-24.011 Okeechobee Waterway Boating Restricted Areas.....	2603
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 2606
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2606
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	2606
33-208.403 Random Drug Testing of Employees.....	2606
COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED.....	2606
41-2.011 Community Transportation Coordinator Powers and Duties.....	2606
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION.....	2606
Lakewood Ranch Community Development District 7.....	2606
42ZZ-1.001 Establishment.....	2606
42ZZ-1.002 Boundary.....	2606
42ZZ-1.003 Supervisors.....	2606

---

---

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....	2606
Health Facilities and Agency Licensing .....	2606
59A-8.004 Licensure Procedure .....	2606
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2607
Board of Pilot Commissioners .....	2607
61G14-20.001 Deputy Pilots' and State Pilots' Physical and Mental Capabilities .....	2607
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2607
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .....	2607
Board of Medicine .....	2607
64B8-31.001 Definitions .....	2607
Board of Osteopathic Medicine .....	2607
64B15-7.001 Definitions .....	2607
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION .....	2608
Manatees .....	2608
68C-22.005 Lee County Zones .....	2608
Section IV Emergency Rules .....	2616
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2616
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2616
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION .....	2616
67ER05-8 Purpose and Intent .....	2616
67ER05-9 Definitions .....	2616
67ER05-10 Application and Selection Procedures for Developments .....	2620
67ER05-11 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures .....	2622
67ER05-12 Fees .....	2623
67ER05-13 Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures .....	2623
67ER05-14 Miscellaneous Criteria .....	2626
67ER05-15 General Program Procedures and Restrictions .....	2626
67ER05-16 Additional Application Ranking and Selection Procedures .....	2626
67ER05-17 Terms and Conditions of Loans .....	2627
67ER05-18 Sale or Transfer of a Development .....	2629
67ER05-19 Construction Disbursements and Permanent Loan Servicing .....	2630
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	2631
Division of Insurance Agents and Agency Services .....	2631
69BER05-9 Requirements Relating to Public Adjusting .....	2631
Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver .....	2633
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	2633
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2634
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2634
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2635

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings .....2635

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....2636

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....2637

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....2637

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....2638

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....2638

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2640

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....2640

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....2640

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....2641

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2641

REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES .....2644

FLORIDA SPACE AUTHORITY.....2644

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....2644

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....2644

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2645

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2647

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2648

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....2650

HARDEE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.....2651

FLORIDA MEDICAL MALPRACTICE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION .....2651

FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION .....2651

FLORIDA PATIENT SAFETY CORPORATION .....2652

ORANGE COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....2652

NATIONAL COUNCIL ON COMPENSATION INSURANCE .....2652

FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES .....2652

**Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding**

**Declaratory Statements.....2652**

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2652

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2652

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2652

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
the Validity of Rules.....2653

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
Non-rule Policy Challenges .....2653

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the  
Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....2653

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....2653

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2653

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2654

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES .....2654

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2654

EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....2654

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....2655

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2655

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION .....2656

FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL .....2656

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE .....2657

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....2658

Section XII Miscellaneous.....2658

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....2658

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2659

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....2659

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2659

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2659

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....2660

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....2660

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....2667